Tempus HS Connector Series
2003
2 mm Interconnect
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
TEMPUS HS
Introduction 2
General Data 3

* (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2010.)
* * (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2018.)
Part Number Nomenclature:  CBC20HSwwww-030WDP3-zzz-y-VR
wwww :  Series Number:
1000 = without stripline shield *
2000 = with stripline shield * *
y :  Plating Selection: 1 :  0.7 µm PdNi (Palladium Nickel)
2 : 1.27µm Au (Gold)
3 :  0.8 µm Au (Gold)
11,98
(.471)
10,00
(.394)
2,00
(.079)
0,50
(.020)
17,00
(.669)
17,80
(.701)
13,50
(.532)
0,50
(.020)
Ø0,65
(.026)
12,00
(.472)
2,00
(.079)
10,00
(.394)
2,00
(.079)
Recommended P.C.B. Hole Pattern
Component Side
6
zzz :  Sequencing/Pin Length, dim 'L':
Pattern No.*   GND-Row Row-A Row-B Row-C Row-D Row-E
501 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196)
502 5.00 (.196) 6.50 (.255) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196)
503 5.00 (.196) 6.50 (.255) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226) 6.50 (.255) 5.75 (.226)
505 5.00 (.196) 6.50 (.255) 6.50 (.255) 6.50 (.255) 6.50 (.255) 6.50 (.255)
509 5.00 (.196) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226)
*Other loading patterns possible upon request.
2 mm Interconnect
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
TEMPUS HS
5-ROW - MALE SIGNAL MODULES - WIDE BODY
Refer to Design Notes on page 14 for circuit board drill and hole plating details.
* (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2016.)
* * (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2025.)
Part Number Nomenclature:  CBC20HSwwww-030WXP3-zzz-y-VR
wwww : Series Number: 1000 = without stripline shield *
2000 = with stripline shield * *
y :  Plating Selection: 1 :  0.7 µm PdNi (Palladium Nickel)
2 : 1.27µm Au (Gold)
3 :  0.8 µm Au (Gold)
12,00
(.472)
Ø0,65
(.026)
2,00
(.079)
10,00
(.394)
2,00
(.079)
Recommended P.C.B. Hole Pattern
Component Side
11,98
(.471)
10,00
(.394)
2,00
(.079)
0,50
(.020)
17,00
(.669)
18,80
(.701)
14,50
(.532)
0,50
(.020)
7
zzz :  Sequencing/Pin Length, dim 'L':
Pattern No.*   GND-Row Row-A Row-B Row-C Row-D Row-E
501 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196)
502 5.00 (.196) 6.50 (.255) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196)
503 5.00 (.196) 6.50 (.255) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226) 6.50 (.255) 5.75 (.226)
505 5.00 (.196) 6.50 (.255) 6.50 (.255) 6.50 (.255) 6.50 (.255) 6.50 (.255)
509 5.00 (.196) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226)
*Other loading patterns possible upon request.
2 mm Interconnect TEMPUS HS
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
5-ROW - MALE SIGNAL MODULES - FEED-THROUGH
Refer to Design Notes on page 14 for circuit board drill and hole plating details.
(1)* (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2021.)
(2)* (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2022.)
(1)* * (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2027.)
(2)* * (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2028.)
Part Number Nomenclature :  CBC20HSwwww-030Wuvv-zzz-y-VR
wwww : Series Number:
1000 = without stripline shield *
2000 = with stripline shield * *
u :  Housing Version: Dim 'K' PCB Thickness
u = D Standard (1) 13.50 (.532) 1.20 - 2.50 (.047 - .098)
u = X Wide-Body (2) 14.50 (.571) 1.20 - 3.40 (.047 - .134)
y :  Plating Selection: 1 :  0.7 µm PdNi (Palladium Nickel)
2 : 1.27 µm Au (Gold)
3 :  0.8 µm Au (Gold)
12,00
(.472)
Ø0,65
(.026)
2,00
(.079)
10,00
(.394)
2,00
(.079)
Recommended P.C.B. Hole Pattern
Component Side
2,00
(.079)
0,50
(.020)
17,00
(.669)
3,50
(.138)
0,50
(.020) K K + 4.3
11,98
(.471)
10,00
(.394)L
8
vv-zzz :  Sequencing/Pin Length:
Pattern No.*       Dim 'L' Dim 'M'
vv-zzz GND Signals All
-Row A-F
U1-501 5.00 (.196)      5.00 (.196) 13.60 (.535)
U1-503 5.00 (.196)      6.50 (.255) 13.60 (.535)
U1-509 5.00 (.196)      5.75 (.226) 13.60 (.535)
V2-501 5.00 (.196)      5.00 (.196) 17.00 (.669)
V2-503 5.00 (.196)      6.50 (.255) 17.00 (.669)
V2-509 5.00 (.196)      5.75 (.226) 17.00 (.669)
*Other loading patterns possible upon request.
Part Number Nomenclature :  CBC20HSwwww-030R5u-y-VR
wwww :  Series Number:
1000 = without stripline shield*
2000 = with stripline shield **
u :  Housing Version: Dim 'K' PCB Thickness
u = D Standard (1) 13.50 (.531) 1.20 - 2.50 (.047 - .098)
u = X Wide-Body (2) 14.50 (.571) 1.20 - 3.40 (.047 - .134)
y : Plating Selection: 1 :  0.7 µm PdNi (Palladium Nickel)
2 : 1.27 µm Au (Gold)
3 :  0.8 µm Au  (Gold)
2 mm Interconnect
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
TEMPUS HS
5-ROW - MALE SIGNAL MODULES - SHROUDS
Refer to Design Notes on page 14 for circuit board drill and hole plating details.
(1)* (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2023.)
(2)** (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2029.)
17,00
(.669)
3,50
(.138)
K K + 4.3
11,98
(.471)
10,00
(.394)
12,00
(.472)
Ø0,65
(.026)
2,00
(.079)
10,00
(.394)
2,00
(.079)
Recommended P.C.B. Hole Pattern
Component Side
9
2 mm Interconnect
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
TEMPUS HS
8-ROW - FEMALE SIGNAL MODULES
Refer to Design Notes on page 14 for circuit board drill and hole plating details.
(Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2015.)
No. of Signal Part Number Version PCB Thickness
Positions
96 CBC20HS2000-096FDP1-800-y-VR Wide-Body 1,3 - 3,4 (.05 - .13)
9,50
(.374)

* (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2013.)
* * (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2019.)
Part Number Nomenclature:  CBC20HSwwww-096WDP3-zzz-y-VR
wwww :  Series Number: 1000 = without stripline shield *
2000 = with stripline shield * *
y :  Plating Selection: 1 :  0.7 µm PdNi (Palladium Nickel)
2 : 1.27 µm Au (Gold)
3 :  0.8 µm Au  (Gold)
2,00
(.079)
M
0,50
(.020)
16,70
(.657)
20,35
(.801) 24,15
(.951)
0,50
(.020)
23,98
(.944)
22,00
(.866)
22,00
(.866)
2,00
(.079)
2,00
(.079)
Ø0,65
(.026)
Recommended P.C.B. Hole Pattern
Component Side
1 12
1 12
18,00
(.709)
11
zzz :  Sequencing/Pin Length, dim 'L':
Pattern No.* GND-Row Row-A Row-B Row-C Row-D          Row-E             Row-F             Row-G Row-H
801 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196)     5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196)      5.00 (.196)    5.00 (.196)      5.00 (.196)       5.00 (.196)     5.00 (.196)
805 5.00 (.196) 6.50 (.255)     6.50 (.255) 6.50 (.255)      6.50 (.255)    6.50 (.255)      6.50 (.255)       6.50 (.255)     6.50 (.255)
809 5.00 (.196) 5.75 (.226)     5.75 (.226) 5.75 (.226)      5.75 (.226)    5.75 (.226)      5.75 (.226)       5.75 (.226)     5.75 (.226)
*Other loading patterns possible upon request.
2 mm Interconnect
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
TEMPUS HS
8-ROW - MALE SIGNAL MODULES - FEED-THROUGH
Refer to Design Notes on page 14 for circuit board drill and hole plating details.
* (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2024.)
* * (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2030.)
Part Number Nomenclature :  CBC20HSwwww-096WDvv-zzz-y-VR
wwww :  Series Number:
1000 = without stripline shield *
2000 = with stripline shield * *
y :  Plating Selection: 1 :  0.7 µm PdNi (Palladium Nickel)
2 : 1.27 µm Au (Gold)
3 :  0.8 µm Au  (Gold)
3,50
(.138)
20,35
(.801) 24,15
(.951)
22,00
(.866)
2,00
(.079)
0,50
(.020)
16,70
(.657)
0,50
(.020)
23,98
(.944)
22,00
(.866)
1 12
1 12
Ø0,65
(.026)
2,00
(.079
2,00
(.079)
18,00
(.079)
Recommended P.C.B. Hole Pattern
Component Side
12
zzz :  Sequencing/Pin Length, dim 'L':
Pattern No.* GND-Row Row-A Row-B             Row-C            Row-D Row-E Row-F Row-G Row-H
801 5.00 (.196) 5.00 (.196)     5.00 (.196)      5.00 (.196)      5.00 (.196)     5.00 (.196)        5.00 (.196)         5.00 (.196)        5.00 (.196)
805 5.00 (.196) 6.50 (.255)     6.50 (.255)      6.50 (.255)      6.50 (.255)     6.50 (.255)        6.50 (.255)         6.50 (.255)       6.50 (.255)
809 5.00 (.196) 5.75 (.226)      5.75 (.226)      5.75 (.226)      5.75 (.226)     5.75 (.226)        5.75 (.226)         5.75 (.226)       5.75 (.226)
*Other loading patterns possible upon request.
2 mm Interconnect TEMPUS HS
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
Refer to Design Notes on page 14 for circuit board drill and hole plating details.
* (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2026.)
* * (Refer to Customer Drawing Number K026717Y2031.)
Part Number Nomenclature :  CBC20HSwwww-096R8D-y-VR
wwww :  Series Number:
1000 = without stripline shield *
2000 = with stripline shield * *
y :  Plating Selection: 1 :  0.7 µm PdNi (Palladium Nickel)
2 : 1.27 µm Au (Gold)
3 :  0.8 µm Au (Gold)
8-ROW - MALE SIGNAL MODULES - SHROUDS
Recommended P.C.B. Hole Pattern
Component Side
Ø0,65
(.026)
3,50
(.138)
20,35
(.801) 24,15
(.951)
16,70
(.657)
23,98
(.944)
22,00
(.866)
1 12
1 12
22,00
(.866)
2,00
(.079
2,00
(.079)
18,00
(.079)
13
2 mm Interconnect
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
TEMPUS HS
PLATING CROSS REFERENCE
ASSEMBLY DRAWING REFERENCE
The "standard' housing style follows the rest of the Tempus
product line in equipment practice.  The standard only allows
for up to 2.5 mm thick PCB's.   With increased row count and
increased signal speeds,  it is likely that the daughtercard PCB
will exceed 2.5 mm thick.  For this reason, the "wide-body"
version has been developed for the 5-row which allows up to
3.4 mm PCB thickness.  This allowance is standard on 8-row.
If the PBC is larger than 3.4 mm, it is allowable to remove PCB
material from the under side of the daughtercard at least
6.2 mm back from the edge as shown in the figure to the left.
Care must be taken in this approach, since the first row of
ground pins are 5 mm  and the first signals are 7 mm from the
card edge.
Wide-Body vs. Standard
Standard Body
2.5 MAX PCB Thickness
Wide-Body
3.4 MAX PCB Thickness
Cutout for oversized Boards 6.2 MIN
3.4 or 2.5, as required for housing style
14
5-Row Female
5-Row Male
5-Row Male Feed-Thru
5-Row Shroud
8-Row Female
8-Row Male
8-Row Male Feed-Thru
8-Row Shroud
2000 - Series
Standard Wide-Body